Membership

The Skycrest PTA is a non-profit organization comprised of parents, teachers, and the community: committed to making our school and students successful.

\$7.00 Membership

(Checks made payable to Skycrest PTA)

You can sign up for membership online by visiting https:// www.pcsb.org/domain/4080 OR by filling out the information below and send in with your child.

Name:

Home/Cell:

Email:

Child's Name:

Grade:

Child's Name:

Grade: _____

Membership is <u>not</u> a time commitment, it helps support the events and programs at Skycrest.

PTA Board Members 2023–2024

Principal – Mrs. Caparaso

President – Kevin Wiley

Vice President–Jessica Wiley

Treasurer – Cathy Munn

Secretary – Liz Auderer

Spirit Wear & Membership—Leah Weekes

General Meetings take place on the 3 times a year. Check out our website and



Skycrest Elementary School

10 N. Corona Ave. Clearwater, FL 33765 727-469-5987 **Website**: https://www.pcsb.org/domain/4080

Skycrest PTA Parent, Teacher Association



Get to know PTA

President Welcome

On behalf of the Skycrest Elementary School PTA, we would like to extend a warm welcome to our new families, returning students, families, and staff members! We are looking forward to a productive and fun school year ahead. We thank all of you for your past participation in the PTA and hope to have you join or renew your membership for the 2023-2024 school year.

For each membership of \$7.00, we have been able to:

- Provide classrooms with supplies
- Sponsor students for school events
- Support school programs and staff
- Supply PBIS incentive program

It is not a requirement that members volunteer or participate in any other way than purchasing a membership, but we welcome your participation if you wish to do so. If you can, volunteer for and/or attend a PTA event, and come to our meetings to add your voice - this is your PTA! The more family involvement we have, the more successful we will be in providing the best experience possible for our students.

With students in mind, President Kevin Wiley

Skycrest PTA

What is Skycrest PTA?

Skycrest Parent Teacher Association is a non-profit association comprised of parents, family members, and staff members. PTA is devoted to the educational success of students, the support of teachers, and the promotion of parental involvement at Skycrest Elementary.

What is the purpose of PTA?

Skycrest PTA's purpose is to promote the collaboration, support, and engagement of families and educators at Skycrest.

How and where do funds go?

PTS raises funds through memberships, shirt sales, donations, and fundraisers. These funds help support the students and staff at Skycrest by providing: staff appreciate events, students in need, PBIS (Positive Behavioral Interventions & Supports), and special requests from teachers.



Why Join PTSA?

Students Benefit:

Research shows that students perform better when parents are engaged in education both at home and at school. Parental involvement boosts student achievement. By joining PTA, your child will see first hand the importance you place on education.

Schools Benefit:

PTA provides support for teachers and staff. It strives to create a positive and caring atmosphere in the school. PTA advocates partners with a variety of programs that enhance schools. Also, your volunteer hours both in or out of school contribute to the schools' yearly Parent Involvement Program with the district.

Make Connections:

PTA involvement helps you stay informed and connected with the school and allows you to gain a broader perspective of how you can play a supportive role. You will make connections with other parents and business partners that share the common goal of student success.